luminescence spectrum with or without filters for assays including BRET 
assays. 

• Wavelength detection achieved via a monochromatic detection system and 

not via a filter based system. 

• One plate containing ninety six (96) wells in standard format (but have the 
ability to read six (6) well to three hundred and eighty four (384) well formats 
without additional software or hardware requirements). 

• Temperature control between at least five (5)°C and fourty two (42)°C. 

• The ability to shake plates (linear and orbital) 

• The ability to read plates from both top and bottom